ﬁ‘ Overnight (owl) service
The N5 South Shore Night bus provides
late night/early morning service on the most

Monday thru Friday #30 South Chicago

heavily traveled portions of several CTA routes. Northbound Southbound
i LV Hege- 118th/Ave O South South South South South 118th/Ave O AR Hege-
During the hours, these routes do not operate. wisch) LakePointe 100th/  Chicago/ Ghicago/ Chicago/ AR 69th/ LV6oth/ Chicago/ Chicago/ Lake Pointe 134th/  130th/  wisch~
The routes and pOI’tIOﬂS served include: Station  Plaza Ewing  91st 79th 71st Red Line RedLine 79th 91st Plaza Baltimore Exchange Station
#6 Jackson Park Express 4:33a  4:41a 451a  5:02a 5:10a 51152 5202 00000 e e emeem e 4:23a  4:26a  4:30a
between 67th/Stony Island and 79th/South Shore Effective Aug. 20, 2023 503 511 521 532 5:40 545 550 e e e e 4:53 4:56  5:00
#15 Jeffery Local Mondav thru S dav R 5:33 5141 551  6:02 6:10 6:15 620 e e e e 5:23 5:26  5:30
onday thru Saturday Route 5:53  6:01 6:11  6:22 6:30 6:35  6:40 4:40a 4:50a 4:58a b5:16a 525 527 532
between 67th/Jeffery and 75th/Jeffery 6:10 618 628 639 647 652 657 505 515 523 541 550 552 557
#67 67th/69th/71st 627  6:36 6:46  6:58 7:06 712 717 525 535 543  6:01 6:10 6:12  6:17
between 69th/Red Line station and 67th/Jeffery 6:42 651 7.01 713 7:22 727 733 545 555 6:03 621 6:30 6:32  6:37
#71 71st/South Shore 6:57 7:06 717 7:29 7:38 7:44 750 e e e e 6:47 6:50 6:54
. 7145 724 7:35 748 7:57 803 810 6:05  6:15 623 643 6:52 6:54  6:59
between 75th/South Shore to 92nd/Commercial 732 741 753 806 816 822 829 625 635 644 704 713 716 7:20
#75 74th/75th 7:51 8:00 8:12 8:25 8:35 8:41 8:48 6:45  6:56 7:05  7:27 7:36 7:39 7:43
between 75th/Jeffery and 75th/South Shore 69th A€ 8:10 819 831 844 854 900  9:07 7:02 714 723 746 756 759 8:03
#95 95th Red Line ﬁ ‘e 2% 829 838 850  9:03 9:13 919  9:26 720  7:31 7:41 804 8:14 8:17 821
q station 69th we® 8:48 857 9:09  9:22 9:32 9:38 945 7:35  7:46 7:56  8:19 8:29 8:32  8:36
ggt\k/]v/%en ngnd/ CRO’T&T?"C'al and & N 9:08 916 928 940 948 954  10:00 750 801  &11 834 844 847 851
th/Dan Ryan Red Line station z 9:28  9:36 9:48 9559  10:07  10:01  10:18 805 816 826  8:49 8:59 9:02  9:05B
i} 9:48 9:56 10:08 10:19 10:27 10:03 10:38 8:20 8:30 8:39 9:03 9:13 9:15 9:20
Additional notes: o Grand Crossing station 10:08 10:16  10:28  10:39  10:47  10:05 10:58 8:35 845 854  9:18 9:28 9:31  9:35
dditional notes 2 Metra Electric 9 10:28 10:36  10:48 10:59  11:07  11:01 11:18 854  9:04 9:13  9:37 9:47 9:50  9:54
help or to report concerns at stops, contact CTA 11:08 11:16  11:28 11:39  11:47  11:05 1158 9:32 942 9:51  10:01 10:25  10:28  10:32
3 oo 11:28  11:36  11:48 11:59  12:07p 12:01p 12:18p 9:51 1001 10:10  10:03  10:44  10:47 1051
Customer Service at transitchicago.com/feedback. 79th at Stony Island 1600E - = 1148 1156  12:08p 12:19p 12:27 12:08  12:38 1040 1020 1029 10:05 11:.03 1106 11:10
] o ] e 2 12:08p 12:16p 12:28 12:39  12:47 12:05 12:58 10:30  10:40  10:49  11:01  11:23 11226 11:30
0 Federal law requires priority seating be g 3 12:28  12:36  12:48 12:59 1:07 1:12 1:18 10:50  11:00  11:09 11:03  11:43  11:46  11:50
designated for seniors and people with disabilities. 83rd at Jeffery 2000E g 2 12:48  12:56  1:08  1:19  1:27  1:32  1:38 11:10  11:220  11:29 11:05  12:03p 12:06p 12:10p
Please stand up and y|e|d these seats when 8 @ 1:08 1:16 1:28 1:39 1:47 1:52 1:58 11:30 11:40 11:49 12:01p 12:23 12:26  12:30
needed for qualifvina riders or when asked. & 8 1:28  1:36 1:48  1:59 2:07 2:12  2:18 11:50  12:00p 12:09p 12:03  12:43  12:46 12:50
qualitying 87th at Yates 2400E a 1:48  1:56  2:08 2:19  2:27 232  2:38 12:10p 12:20 12:29 12:05  1:03  1:06  1:10
e 2:06 2:14 2:26  2:37 2:45 2:50  2:56 12:30  12:40  12:49  1:13 1:23 1:26  1:30
@ Schedules and other info in this timetable 92nd otst 2:24  2:32 243 2:55  3:04  3:.09  3:16 12:50 1:00  1:09 1:33  1:43 146  1:50
are subject to change. CTA does not assume Py 2:42  2:50 3:01  3:13 3:22 3:27  3:34 1:10  1:21 1:30  1:54 2:04 2:06  2:11
responsibility for errors in timetables nor for 93rd St Metra Electric Terminal &, 5 2:59  3:07 3:18  3:30 3:39 3:44  3:51 1:20  1:42 1:51  2:16 2:27 2:29  2:35
inconvenience or damage resulting from delays. ‘g 3:13 3:21 3:32 344 3:54 3:59  4:05 1:48  2:01 2110  2:35 2:46 2:48  2:54
St Francis De Sales High School | | S 3:27 3:35 3:46 3:58 4:08 4:13 4:20 ———- m—— e ———- 2:48 2:50 2:56
(/] TsEeE g 7 T JR0F 568 410 420 4z 4m 596 589  o4a 343 ao4 %06 a9
: ; : h i ; ; 112t 3:43  3:51 4:02  4:14 4:24 4:29  4:36 2:45  2:58 3:07  3:32 3:43 3:45  3:51
may sometimes be provided over portions of this 0 Washington High School I | _RREY 4:00 4:08 4119  4:31 441 446 4:53 3:04 317 326 351 4:02  4:04  4:10
or any bus route and some trips can end before mw Lake 4:17  4:25 4:36  4:48 4:58 5:03  5:10 3:22  3:35 3:44  4:09 4:20 4:22  4:28
the furthest terminal on a line depending N 32 Pointe Plaza 4:35  4:43 4:54  5:06  5:16 5:21  5:28 3:39 3:53  4:02  4:26 4:37 440  4:45
on service needs or time of day. 3 El 118th 4:53 5:01 5:13 5:25 5:35 5:40 5:46 3:56 4:10 4:19 4:43 4:54 4:57 5:02
aso > 5:12  5:20 5:31  5:43 5:53 5:58  6:04 411 4:25 4:34  4:58 5:09 5:12 5:17
. . ® o :32 4 :51 :01 H| H| 12 4:2 4:4 4:4 1 124 127 :32
o Bicycle racks are installed on the front of all Nw 2 3 ggz 2.03 2.‘;‘1 2.20 2.23 2.32 2.43 4.3§S 4.43 9 53 5 5 53
CTA buses and are allowed on CTA trains during 88 § |56 6112 6:20 6:31 6:40  6:49  6:54  7:00 4:41 455  5:04 528 539 542  5:47
certain hours. See our Bike & Ride brochure or 130tmm © o 6:32  6:40 6:51  7:00 7:09 714 7:20 4:58  5:12 5:21  5:45 5:56 5:59 -
webpage for help on how to use racks and more. 20 7:00  7:08 719 7:28 7:37 7:42  T7:48 5:15  5:28 5:37  6:01 6:12 6:14  6:20
132nd = 3 7:30 7:38 748 T7:57 804  8:09 8:15 5:33 545 553  6:15  6:24  6:27 -
. mlm 8:00  8:08 8:18  8:27 8:34 8:39  8:45 5:52  6:02 6:10  6:30 6:39 6:42  6:46
PR Know before you go: Get alerts from us by text o " B30 68 o oo aoi o0 ons o a2 o o ass 7ol o
K or instant pl o f I d 9 i y d Hegewisch Station (‘3\*.* 'S4, 9:00  9:08 9:18  9:27 9:34 9:39  9:45 6:30  6:40 6:48  7:08 7:17 7:20 7:24
WeekK or instant alerts Tor unplanned reroutes an South Shore Line Uy 9:30  9:38 9:48  9:57  10:04 10:00 10:15 7:00 7:10 7118 7:38 7:47 7:50  7:54
disruptions. Sign up for CTA Updates today at 10:00 10:08  10:18 10:27 10:34  10:03 10:45 7:30  7:40 748  8:08  8:17  8:20  8:24
transitchicago.com/updates. 10:30 10:38  10:48 10:57 11:04 11:00 11:15 8:00 8:10 8:18  8:38 8:47 8:50  8:54
8:30 8:40 8:48 9:08 9:17 9:20 9:24
(@ For more travel information, use the Ventra app 300 910 918 938 947 950 9:54
or call the RTA Travel Information Center at 10:00 10:10  10:18 10:03  10:47  10:50  —m-
312-836-7000. Para obtener mayor informacion, 10:30 10:40  10:48 11:00 11417  11:20 e
en Espanol, llame al Centro de Informacion a
312-836-7000. All CTA buses are accessible
transitchicago_com/bus/34 . ] . B - trip ends at Brainard/Baltimore at time shown
F - trip begins at 114th/Avenue O at time shown, school days only S - trip operates on school days only



Saturday #30 South Chicago

Northbound Southbound Northbound
LV Hege- 118th/Ave O South South South South South 118th/Ave O AR Hege- H LV Hege- 118th/Ave O 92nd/
wisch Lake Pointe 100th/  Chicago/ Chicago/ Chicago/ AR 69th/ LVe69th/ Chicago/ Chicago/ Lake Pointe 134th/ 130th/ wisch ou Icago wisch Lake Pointe 106th/  100th/ Comm-
Station Plaza Ewing 9ist 79th T1st Red Line RedLine 79th 91st Plaza Baltimore Exchange Station Station Plaza Ewing Ewing ercial
4:55a  5:03a 5:11a  5:20a 5:28a 5:34a 539a @@ - e e e 4:45a 4:47a  4:52a 6:25a  6:35a 6:42a 6:45a 6:52a
515 5123 5:31 5:40 5:48 5:554 559 e e e e 5:05 5:07  5:12 Effective Aug. 20, 2023 6:45 655 7:.02  7.05 7:12
5:35 543 5:51 6:00 6:08 614 619 e e 5.00C 5:16a 525 527  5:32 ;:gg ;:13 g ;:ig ;:ig ;gg
555  6:03 6:11 6:20 6:28 6:3¢ 639 e e 520C 5:36 5:45 5:47 552 Sunday/holiday Route : : : : :
6:15  6:23 6:31  6:40 6:48 654 659 e e 5:40C  5:56 6:05 6:07  6:12 4 y 745 7:85 802 805 8:12
6:35 643 651  7:00 7:08 744 79 e e e e 6:25 627 632 g;gg g;;g g;fé g;ig g;gg
6:55 7:03 711 7:20 7:28 7:34 7:39 5:50a 6:00a 6:07 6:24 6:33 6:36 6:40 8:45 8:55 9;02 9105 9;12
715 723 7:31 7:40 7:48 7:54 759 6:10 620 627 644 6:53 6:56  7:00 905 915 995 995 930
7:35 7:43 7:51 8:00 8:08 8:14 8:19 6:30 6:40 6:47 7:04 713 7:16 7:20 9225 9235 9242 9245 9252
7:55  8:03 8:11 8:20 8:28 8:34 839 6:50  7:00 707 724 7:33 7:36  7:40 045 955  10:02 1005 1012
8:15 823 8:31 8:40 8:48 854 859 710  7:20 727 T:44 7:53 7:56  8:00 7]
8:35 843 852  9:01 9:10 916  9:22 7:30  7:40 7:47 804 8:13 816 820 o then every 20 minutes until
8:55  9:03 912 9:22 9:30 9:36 942 7:50  8:00 8:07 824 8:33 8:36 840 2
9:15 9:23 9:32 9:42 9:50 9:56  10:02 8:10 8:20 8:27 8:46 8:55 8:57 9:02 & 5:45p 5:55p 6:02p 6:05p 6:12p
9:35  9:43 9:52  10:02  10:10  10:16  10:22 830 840 848  9.07 9:16 9:18  9:23 = 6:05 6:15 6:22  6:25 6:32
9:55  10:03 10112 10:22  10:30  10:36  10:42 850  9:00 9:08  9:28 9:37 9:40  9:44 S g /9th 6:25  6:35 6:42  6:45 6:52
10:15  10:23  10:32  10:42  10:50  10:56  11:02 910  9:20 9:28  9:48 9:57  10:00  10:04 o 6:45  6:55 7:02  7:05 7:12
10:35 1043 1052 11:02 11:10  11:16  11:22 9:30 940 9:48 10:08 10:17  10:20 10:24 > & 7:05 715 722 7:25 7:32
10:55  11:03  11:12 11:22 11:30  11:36  11:42 9:50  10:00  10:08 10:28  10:37  10:40  10:44 =4 = = 725 735 742 745 Ti52
11:15  11:23  11:32 1142 11:50 11556 12:02p 10:10  10:20  10:28 1048  10:57  11:00  11:04 m ) T B 19 gES o2 BOS B2
11:35 1143  11:52  12:02p 12:10p 12:16p 12:22 10:30 10:40  10:48 11:08  11:17  11:20 11:24 < < e 2 8222 8:32 8:42 s:4g 8:52
11:55 12:03p 12:12p 12:22  12:30 12:36  12:42 10:50 11:00  11:08 11:28  11:37  11:40 11:44 % N 7] 5 8:45 855 0:02  9:05 912
12:35 12:43  12:52  1:02 1:10 1:16  1:22 11:30  11:40  11:48 12:08p 12:17p 12:20 12:24 “ = 3 = 927  9:37 944  9:47 9:54
12:55  1:03 1:12 1:22 1:30 1:36  1:42 11:50 12:00p 12:08p 12:28  12:37 12:40 12:44 8 g4 9:50 1000 1007 1010 1017
1:15 1:23 1:32 1:42 1:50 1:56 2:02 12:10p 12:20 12:28  12:48 12:57 1:00 1:04 g 8 10:20 10:30 10:37 10:40 10:47
1:35  1:43 1:52  2:02 2:10 2:16  2:22 12:30  12:40  12:48  1:08 1:17 1:20  1:24 m m
1:55  2:03 2112 2:22 2:30 2:36 2:42 12:50  1:00 1:08  1:28 1:37 1:40  1:44 91st Southbound
2:15  2:23 2:32 241 2:49 2:55  3:01 1:10  1:20 1:28  1:48 1:57 2:00 2:04
2:35 2:43 252 3:01  3:09 315  3:21 1:30  1:40  1:48  2:08 217  2:20  2:24 eroandl oty LSO erainardl 130t e
2:55 3:03 3:12 3:21 3:29 3:35 3:41 1:50 2:00 2:08 2:28 2:37 2:40 2:44 cial Ewing Plaza Buffalo  Exchange Station
3:15  3:23 3:32 341 3:49 3:55  4:01 2:10  2:20 2:28  2:48 2:57 3:00 3:04 5 . ; . -
3:35 343  3:52  4:01 4:00 415  4:21 2:30  2:40  2:48  3:08  3:17  3:20  3:24 s\ g:;ga g:éga g:gga g:iga
3:55  4:03 412 421 4:29 4:35 441 2:50  3:00 3:08  3:28 3:37 3:40 344 =W 620a 628a 636  6.46 6:49 653
4:15  4:23 4:32 4 4:49 4:55  5:01 3:10  3:20 3:28  3:48 3:57 4:00  4:04 2a P 6:40 648 6:56  7.06 7:09 7:13
4:35 4:43 4:52 5:01 5:09 5:15 5:21 3:30 3:40 3:48 4:08 4:17 4:20 4:24 S (..’.,’ )] 7:00 7:08 7116 7:26 7:29 7:33
4:55  5:03 5:12  5:21 5:29 5:35  5:41 3:50  4:00 4:08  4:28 4:37 4:40  4:44 me =4 720 728 7:36  7:46 7:49 753
5:15 5:23 5:32 5:41 5:49 5:55 6:01 4:10 4:20 4:28 4:48 4:57 5:00 5:04 @ o m 7:40 7:48 7:56 8:06 8:09 8:13
5:35  5:43 5:52  6:01 6:09 6:15  6:21 4:30  4:40 4:48  5:08 5:17 5:20  5:24 N 2. 3 8:00  8:08 8:16 826 8:29 8:33
5:55  6:03 6:12  6:21 6:29 6:35  6:41 4:50  5:00 5:08  5:28 5:37 5:40 5:44 3 112th 820 828 8:36 846 8:49 8:53
6:15  6:23 6:31 6:40 6:48 6:54  7:00 5:10  5:20 5:28  5:48 5:57 6:00  6:04 3 840 848 8:56  9:06 9:09 9:13
6:35  6:43 6:51 7:00 7:07 7:13 719 5:30  5:40 5:48  6:08 6:17 6:20  6:24 m o 9:00 9:08 9:16 9:26 9:29 9:33
6:55 7:03 711 7:20 7:27  7:33  7:39 5:50  6:00 6:08 6:28  6:37  6:40  6:44 o 2 9:20 928 9:36 946 949 953
715 7:23 7:31 7:40 7:47  7:53  7:59 6:10  6:20  6:28 6:48  6:57  7:00  7:04 3 5 il 118th 18;38 18;8‘3 18;?2 ]8;32 ]g;gg ]8;;%
7:35 7:43 7:51 8:00 8:07 8:13 8:19 6:30 6:40 6:48 7:08 7:17 7:20 7:24 3 o > 10;20 10:28 10:36 10:46 10;49 10j53
8:00  8:08 8:16  8:25 8:32 8:38  8:44 6:50  7:00 7:08  7:27 7:36 7:38 7:43 e 3 F 1040 1048 1056 11:06  11.09 1113
8:30 8:38 8:46 8:55 9:02 9:08 9:14 7:10 7:20 7:28 7:47 7:56 7:58 8:02B N w g 11:00 11.08 1116 1126 1129 1133
9:00  9:08 9:16  9:25 9:32 9:38  9:44 7:30  7:40 7:48  8:07 8:16 8:18  8:23 8« 2 @ |5 : : : : : :
9:30  9:38 9:46  9:55  10:02 10:08 10:14 7:50  8:00 8:08  8:27 8:36 8:38  8:43 & o 5 |Jo then every 20 minutes until
10:00 10:08 10:16 10:25 10:32  10:38  10:44 8:10  8:20 8:28  8:47 8:56 8:58  9:02B m m g e
10:30 10:38  10:46 10:55 11:02  11:08 11:14 8:30  8:40 8:48  9:07 9:16 9:18  9:23 130th 21 ©° |5 4:40p 4:48p  4:56p 5:06p 5:09p 5:13p
9:00  9:10 9:18  9:37 9:46 9:48  9:53 W IN 5:00  5:08 5:16  5:26 5:29 5:33
9:30  9:40 9:48 10:07 10:16  10:18 10:23 132nd— o |™M 5:20  5:28 5:36  5:46 5:49 5:53
10:00 10:10  10:18 10:37  10:46  10:48 10:52B ] 5:40  5:48 5:56  6:06 6:09 6:13
10:30  10:40  10:48 11:07 11:16  11:18 11:22B g:gg g:gg g:;g g:ig g:ig g:gg
*.* Bra,- 6:40  6:48 6:56  7:06 7:09 7:13
Hegewisch Station "a"o' 7:00 7:08 7:16 7:26 7:29 7:33

7:20 7:28  7:36 7:46  7:49  7:53
7:40 7:48  7:56  8:06  8:09  8:13
8:00 8:08  8:16 826 829  8:33
8:20 828  8:36 846 849  8:53
8:40  8:48 856  9:06  9:09  9:13
9:00 9:08  9:16 9126  9:20  9:33
9:20 9:28  9:36 946  9:49  9:52B
) 9:40 9:48  9:56 10:06  10:09  10:13
All CTA buses are accessible 10:00 10:08 10:16 10:26  10:29  10:32B
10:30  10:38  10:46 10:56  10:59  11:02B

South Shore Line (‘3‘

B - trip ends at Brainard/Baltimore at time shown transitchicago_com/bus/34
C - trip begins at 92nd/Commercial at time shown

B - trip ends at Brainard/Baltimore at time shown



